## S.A.&I. 308 (2000)

## Resolution No. 2024-4573 Interfund Transfer and Request for Appropriation

	FOR THE	NERAL FUND	ERAL FUND CASH FU			ND	
		OF OKL	AHOMA COU	NTY			
appropriation from the follo	n to the E	eived and now hold, in a EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ources and restricted by	(4010)	ually on ha Cash Fund	nd available for a I of Oklahoma Co	ounty, Óklahoma,	derived
From From		GENERAL FUND CA	4SH		The Sum of \$ The Sum of \$	2,000	,000.00
From					The Sum of \$		
From From					The Sum of \$ The Sum of \$		
FIOIII		opriated available for pu	rnagge of gold	fund	\$ s	2,000	0,000.00
Said cume in		any revenues heretofore	•			·	,000.00
		t to action by the County					7
Certified to t	his 30th	day of <u>Septemb</u>	per 2024		Forest	Butch	Treasurer
				Ву			Deputy
To the Eve	so Board of Oklah	oma County Oklaham					
o the Exci	se Board of Oklan	oma County, Oklahom	ıa				
		to the 5th provision of 62					
		opriation and use in the ey equal to or greater th			OYEE BENEFIT		h Fund of the afores
		irposes to which said fu					
	follows, to -wit:			1			
Acct. Name		Account Number		Amoun	t Requested	Annroyed by	/ Excise Board
M&O		40110110-54000			00,000.00	Approved by	\$2,000,000.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
							\$0.00
				\$2.0	00,000.00		\$0.00 <b>\$2,000,000.00</b>
Done by or Oklahoma,		ng Board of said Municip	A COUNTY pality and reco			Clerk at Oklahoma	County
					Chairman		
Clerk or Sec	cretary of Governi	ng Board					
					Vice-Chairman		
		Certificate	of the Cou	ıntv Exci			
County of Ol	klahoma, State of C						
Ne the und	ersianed duly avalit	fied and acting member	s of the Evoice	a Board in a	aforesaid County	and State hoving	n
		ds submitted by the Gov					
		cash available for such uthorized by law and ha					
Done at	Oklahoma City,	Oklahoma, this		day of		2024	
ATTEST:			COUNTY F	EXCISE BO	ARD OF THE A	FORESAID COU	INTY AND STATE
						Cha	irman
						Mer	nber
Secretary o	f County Excise B	oard				Mer	mber